# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Burns & Russell Company		06/29/1998	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mr. Russell P. Rich	
Street Address:	5105 Roland Avenue	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21231	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1447451	EXTERIOR INTERIOR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: va-logocops@pillsburywinthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82440/315571
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/
Date:	03/13/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0872

900044058 REEL: 003267

Total Attachments: 2 source=Exterior Interior Assignment#page2.tif source=Exterior Interior Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0873

# Assignment for Registration Purposes

WHEREAS, The Burns & Russell Company (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Maryland having offices at P.O. Box 6063, Baltimore, Maryland 21231 is the owner of the following U.S. trademark for which an application in the U.S. PTO has been registered: U.S. Trademark Registration Number 1,447,451 for Exterior Interior.

AND WHEREAS, Russell P. Rich (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an individual with an address at 5105 Roland Ave, Baltimore, Maryland 21210 is desirous of acquiring said trademark, goodwill of the business for that trademark and registration, therefore, and was so assigned this Trademark by a Purchase Agreement dated June 29, 1998, and this document is to complete the re-registration in the name of Russell P. Rich.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of five U.S. dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said trademark and all of ASSIGNOR'S trademark registrations to said trademark throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby requests the U.S. Director of Patents and Trademarks and the officials of all trademark offices throughout the world to issue said trademark registration to ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that they have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 03/13/2006

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pillsbury, Winthrop, Shaw, Pittman, 1650 Tysons Blvd, McLean, Virginia 22102, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

THE BURNS & RUSSELL COMPANY

By:

Title

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0875